) ﬁ THE UNITED CHURCH OF CANADA

Cataraqui Pastoral Charge (Ont.) Page 1 of 5

Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 1: CATARAQUI METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Cataraqui (formerly Waterloo) Wesleyan

Methodist Circuit, Battersea, Waldron's (later Sunbury), Elginburg, Glenvale, Glen Burnie, Highland's,

Westbrook, Cataraqui, Collins Bay, Lake Shore, Portsmouth, Storrington (later Inverary), Bath Road

(formerly Primitive Methodist), and Union (Lake Shore and Bath Road churches)), 1842-1925

2022.067L

1977.354L

1977.354L

2022.067L

1977.354L

2022.067L

90s-1

11

1-2

1-2

1-6

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Marriages (Bath Road Church)

Baptisms (Use microfilm 1977.374L, No. 1)
See above

Board and Committee Records
Quatrterly Board minutes

Sunday School records
M.E.S.S. records

Correspondence/Subject Files
Miscellaneous papers

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Reports
Financial statements

SERIES 2: CATARAQUI METHODIST CHURCH, 1888-1923

1977.354L
2022.067L
1977.354L

2022.067L

2022.067L

2022.067L

2022.067L

1-3
1-8
14
1-5

1-9
2-1
2-2

2-3

2-4

2-5

Women's Groups Records

Ladies Aid minutes

- - - financial records

Woman's Missionary Society minutes

Sunday School Records

Sunday School minutes and records
- - - records

Cradle roll

Records of Other Groups
A.B.C Banquet records

Correspondence/Subject Files
Organist correspondence

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Financial report

1861-1892
1901-1904

1856-1893

1842-1883

1905-1906
1920-1921,
1924-1925

1892-1904
1888-1904
1902-1912
1912-1923

1904
1916
1904, 1915

1911, 1915

1919

1908
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Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 3: CATARAQUI PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Cataraqui Methodist Circuit, Cataraqui, Collins Bay,
and Westbrook), 1884-1992

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.354L 1 Baptisms 1905-1950
Marriages 1905-1953,
1961
Burials 1905-1952
2022.067L 1-1 Baptisms 1953-1975
Marriages 1955-1990
Burials 1953-1990
1-2 Baptisms 1975-1992
Marriages 1990-1992
Burials 1991-1992
2022.067L 1-3 Marriage register (duplicates part of previous 1896-1938
register — use microfilm)
1977.354L 1 See above

Membership Records
1977.354L 1 Circuit register 1884-1958
2022.067L 2-6 See above 1884-1958

Board and Committee Records
1977.354L 1-7 Record book: 1890-1960
Financial records, 1890-1919
Trustee Board minutes,1903-1924
Board of Stewards minutes,

1926-1956
Congregational Meetings minutes, 1926,
1948-1960
Official Board minutes, May 22, 1957
2022.067L 90s-2 Board and Committee minutes 1980-1987
3-3 --- 1986-1991
2-7 Session minutes 1955-1986
1977.354L 1-6 Official Board minutes 1893-1958
2022.067L 2-8 --- 1958-1980
2-9 Trustees minutes 1984-1992

Funds/Congregational Financial Records

2022.067L 2-10 Financial statements 1926-1934
2-11 --- 1942-1947
2-12 - - 1949-1955
2-13 - - 1960-1962
Annual Reports
2022.067L 2-14 Annual reports 1964-1969
2-15 --- 1971-1978
2-16 --- 1980-1987

2-17 --- 1988-1992
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Accession Box Micro Title
File Reel

SERIES 4: LAKE SHORE AND BATH ROAD UNION CHURCH, 1894-1928
Board and Committee Records
1977.354L 2-6 Trustee Board minutes

SERIES 5: CATARAQUI UNITED CHURCH, 1912-2022
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

2022.067L 14 Baptisms
Marriages
Burials
1-5 Baptismal register

Membership Records

2022.067L 3-1 Historic roll

3-2 ---

Board and Committee Records
2022.067L 34 Board and Committee minutes

4-1 ---

4-2 ---

4-3 ---

4-4 ---

4-5 Session minutes

3-5 ---

4-6 - - - correspondence

5-1 Board of Stewards minutes

5-2 Elders reference book (includes historical
information

5-3 Trustees correspondence (includes cemetery
records)

5-4 Congregational Meeting minutes

5-5 ---

5-6RR Ministry and Personnel Committee minutes

5-7RR - - - correspondence and policies

5-8 Church Development Committee survey
report

5-9 Needs Assessment Committee minutes

5-10 Fundraising Committee minutes

Legal/Property Records

2022.067L 5-11 Estates
5-12 Insurance
5-13 ---
5-14 Cemetery records
6-1 Cemetery gravestone transcriptions (Ontario

Genealogical Society)
6-2 Properties of Cultural Heritage Value report
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Date

1894-1928

1992-2013
1992-2016
1992-2015
2013-2018

1958-2003
1993-2022

1992-2000
2000-2006
2006-2007
2011-2017
2018-2022
1960-1984
1991-2000
1978-1984
1984-1989
1960-1973

1960-1965

1949-1952
1961-1987
2015-2018
2002-2021
1986

2001
2005-2006

1942
1947
2006-2013
1955-1999
1982

2011
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Accession Box Micro Title
File Reel

SERIES 5: CATARAQUI UNITED CHURCH, 1912-2022

Women's Groups Records
1977.354L 2-1 Ladies Aid minutes
2022.067L 6-3 ---
1977.354L 2-2 ---

2022.067L 6-4 Woman’s Association/Woman’s Missionary
Society membership
1977.354L 2-3 Woman's Association minutes
2-4 Woman's Missionary Society minutes

2022.067L 6-6 ---
1977.354L 2-5 ---

2022.067L 6-5 W.M.S. financial records
6-7 United Church Women minutes
6-8 ---
6-9 ---
7-1 U.C.W. membership and correspondence

Sunday School Records

2022.067L 7-2 Sunday School records
7-3 Sunday School registers
7-4 --
7-5 Sunday School reports
7-6 Sunday School financial records (inc. names)

Youth Group Records

2022.067L 7-7 Youth Group records
Records of Other Groups
2022.067L 7-8 “Pals” Mission Circle minutes
7-9 Mr. and Mrs. Club minutes

Correspondence/Subject Files

2022.067L 7-13 Correspondence

7-10 ---

7-14 Correspondence with past ministers

7-12 “A rural social history of Cataraqui, Ontario”
by H B illsey

7-11 Memorial book

7-15 Newsletters

7-16 ---

7-18 200t Anniversary

7-19 Memorials for Rev. William D. Bickford

7-20 Joint Needs Assessment report

Service Bulletins
2022.067L 7-17 Service bulletins
8-1 ---
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Date

1934-1942
1942-1946
1947-1957
1947, 1955-
1957
1958-1960
1923-1933
1938-1951
1952-1961
1912-1933
1962-1970
1971-1984
2007-2013
1962-1997

1922-1926
1969-1972
1976-1980
1977-1978,
1983

1941-1961

1949-1984

1945-1946
1960-1962

1974-1984
2019
1959-1998
1950

1951-2012
1988
2019-2020
1993
2006
2009

1993
2016
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Accession Box
File

Title

SERIES 5: CATARAQUI UNITED CHURCH, 1912-2022

2022.067L 8-2

2022.067L 83
8-4
8-5

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Financial record books

Annual Reports
Annual reports

See also F1056 United Church of Canada
Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection

Photographs

See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

Maps and Architectural Records
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

F1591.287
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Date

1919-1951

1992-2000
2001-2004
2017-2021



