

2022.067L

2-5

## Cataraqui Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Accession Box Micro Title Date

File Reel

SERIES 1: CATARAQUI METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Cataraqui (formerly Waterloo) Wesleyan Methodist Circuit, Battersea, Waldron's (later Sunbury), Elginburg, Glenvale, Glen Burnie, Highland's, Westbrook, Cataraqui, Collins Bay, Lake Shore, Portsmouth, Storrington (later Inverary), Bath Road (formerly Primitive Methodist), and Union (Lake Shore and Bath Road churches)), 1842-1925

(101111011y 1 111111	ave memodisty, and orner	n (Lake Shore and Bath Road churches)), 1842-19	<u> </u>
0000 0071	0 - 4	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	1001 1000
2022.067L	9os-1	Marriages (Bath Road Church)	1861-1892
1977.354L		Baptisms (Use microfilm 1977.374L, No. 1) See above	1901-1904
1977.334L		See above	
		Board and Committee Records	
1977.354L	1-1	Quarterly Board minutes	1856-1893
		•	
		Sunday School records	
2022.067L	1-2	M.E.S.S. records	
		Correspondence/Subject Files	
1977.354L	1-2	Miscellaneous papers	1842-1883
1977.3346	1-2	мізсенапесиз рарегэ	1042-1003
		Funds/Congregational Financial Records	
2022.067L	1-6	Reports	1905-1906
	1-7	Financial statements	1920-1921,
			1924-1925
SEDIES O. CA		CUUDOU 4000 4000	
SERIES Z. CA	TARAQUI METHODIST (	Women's Groups Records	
1977 3541	1-3	•	1892-1904
1977.354L 2022.067L	1-3 1-8	Ladies Aid minutes	1892-1904 1888-1904
2022.067L	1-3 1-8 1-4	Ladies Aid minutes financial records	1888-1904
	1-8	Ladies Aid minutes	
2022.067L	1-8 1-4	Ladies Aid minutes financial records Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1888-1904 1902-1912
2022.067L 1977.354L	1-8 1-4 1-5	Ladies Aid minutes financial records Woman's Missionary Society minutes Sunday School Records	1888-1904 1902-1912 1912-1923
2022.067L	1-8 1-4 1-5	Ladies Aid minutes financial records Woman's Missionary Society minutes Sunday School Records Sunday School minutes and records	1888-1904 1902-1912 1912-1923
2022.067L 1977.354L	1-8 1-4 1-5 1-9 2-1	Ladies Aid minutes financial records Woman's Missionary Society minutes Sunday School Records Sunday School minutes and records records	1888-1904 1902-1912 1912-1923 1904 1916
2022.067L 1977.354L	1-8 1-4 1-5	Ladies Aid minutes financial records Woman's Missionary Society minutes Sunday School Records Sunday School minutes and records	1888-1904 1902-1912 1912-1923
2022.067L 1977.354L	1-8 1-4 1-5 1-9 2-1	Ladies Aid minutes financial records Woman's Missionary Society minutes  Sunday School Records Sunday School minutes and records records Cradle roll	1888-1904 1902-1912 1912-1923 1904 1916
2022.067L 1977.354L	1-8 1-4 1-5 1-9 2-1	Ladies Aid minutes financial records Woman's Missionary Society minutes Sunday School Records Sunday School minutes and records records	1888-1904 1902-1912 1912-1923 1904 1916
2022.067L 1977.354L 2022.067L	1-8 1-4 1-5 1-9 2-1 2-2	Ladies Aid minutes financial records Woman's Missionary Society minutes  Sunday School Records Sunday School minutes and records records Cradle roll  Records of Other Groups A.B.C Banquet records	1888-1904 1902-1912 1912-1923 1904 1916 1904, 1915
2022.067L 1977.354L 2022.067L 2022.067L	1-8 1-4 1-5 1-9 2-1 2-2	Ladies Aid minutes financial records Woman's Missionary Society minutes  Sunday School Records Sunday School minutes and records records Cradle roll  Records of Other Groups A.B.C Banquet records  Correspondence/Subject Files	1888-1904 1902-1912 1912-1923 1904 1916 1904, 1915
2022.067L 1977.354L 2022.067L	1-8 1-4 1-5 1-9 2-1 2-2	Ladies Aid minutes financial records Woman's Missionary Society minutes  Sunday School Records Sunday School minutes and records records Cradle roll  Records of Other Groups A.B.C Banquet records	1888-1904 1902-1912 1912-1923 1904 1916 1904, 1915
2022.067L 1977.354L 2022.067L 2022.067L	1-8 1-4 1-5 1-9 2-1 2-2	Ladies Aid minutes financial records Woman's Missionary Society minutes  Sunday School Records Sunday School minutes and records records Cradle roll  Records of Other Groups A.B.C Banquet records  Correspondence/Subject Files	1888-1904 1902-1912 1912-1923 1904 1916 1904, 1915

Financial report

Page 1 of 5

1908

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date		
SERIES 3: CATARAQUI PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Cataraqui Methodist Circuit, Cataraqui, Collins Bay,						
and Westbrook			THE (HOLAGO CALATAQAT MOLHOLIST CHICAR, CALA	raqai, Comino Bay,		
	,,		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records			
1977.354L		1	Baptisms	1905-1950		
			Marriages	1905-1953,		
				1961		
			Burials	1905-1952		
2022.067L	1-1		Baptisms	1953-1975		
			Marriages	1955-1990		
			Burials	1953-1990		
	1-2		Baptisms	1975-1992		
			Marriages	1990-1992		
0000 0071	4.0		Burials	1991-1992		
2022.067L	1-3		Marriage register (duplicates part of previous	1896-1938		
1077 2541		4	register – use microfilm) See above			
1977.354L		1	See above			
			Membership Records			
1977.354L		1	Circuit register	1884-1958		
2022.067L	2-6		See above	1884-1958		
			Baselou I Ossassittas Bases Is			
4077 2541	4 7		Board and Committee Records	1000 1000		
1977.354L	1-7		Record book:	1890-1960		
			Financial records, 1890-1919 Trustee Board minutes, 1903-1924			
			Board of Stewards minutes,			
			1926-1956			
			Congregational Meetings minutes, 1926,			
			1948-1960			
			Official Board minutes, May 22, 1957			
2022.067L	9os-2		Board and Committee minutes	1980-1987		
	3-3			1986-1991		
	2-7		Session minutes	1955-1986		
1977.354L	1-6		Official Board minutes	1893-1958		
2022.067L	2-8			1958-1980		
	2-9		Trustees minutes	1984-1992		
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records			
2022.067L	2-10		Financial statements	1926-1934		
2022:0072	2-11			1942-1947		
	2-12			1949-1955		
	2-13			1960-1962		
			Annual Paparts			
2022.067L	2-14		Annual Reports Annual reports	1964-1969		
2022.001L	2-14 2-15		Annual reports	1964-1969		
	2-13			1980-1987		
	2-17			1988-1992		

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 4: LAKE SHORE AND BATH ROAD UNION CHURCH, 1894-1928					
			Board and Committee Records		
1977.354L	2-6		Trustee Board minutes	1894-1928	
SERIES 5: CAT	TARAQUI UN	NITED CHUR	CH, 1912-2022		
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records		
2022.067L	1-4		Baptisms	1992-2013	
			Marriages	1992-2016	
			Burials	1992-2015	
	1-5		Baptismal register	2013-2018	
			Membership Records		
2022.067L	3-1		Historic roll	1958-2003	
	3-2			1993-2022	
			Board and Committee Records		
2022.067L	3-4		Board and Committee minutes	1992-2000	
	4-1			2000-2006	
	4-2			2006-2007	
	4-3			2011-2017	
	4-4			2018-2022	
	4-5		Session minutes	1960-1984	
	3-5			1991-2000	
	4-6		correspondence	1978-1984	
	5-1		Board of Stewards minutes	1984-1989	
	5-2		Elders reference book (includes historical information	1960-1973	
	5-3		Trustees correspondence (includes cemetery records)	1960-1965	
	5-4		Congregational Meeting minutes	1949-1952	
	5-5			1961-1987	
	5-6 <b>RR</b>		Ministry and Personnel Committee minutes	2015-2018	
	5-7 <b>RR</b>		correspondence and policies	2002-2021	
	5-8		Church Development Committee survey report	1986	
	5-9		Needs Assessment Committee minutes	2001	
	5-10		Fundraising Committee minutes	2005-2006	
			Legal/Property Records		
2022.067L	5-11		Estates	1942	
	5-12		Insurance	1947	
	5-13			2006-2013	
	5-14		Cemetery records	1955-1999	
	6-1		Cemetery gravestone transcriptions (Ontario Genealogical Society)	1982	
	6-2		Properties of Cultural Heritage Value report	2011	

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 5: CA	TARAQUI U	NITED CHU	RCH, 1912-2022	
			Women's Groups Records	
1977.354L	2-1		Ladies Aid minutes	1934-1942
2022.067L	6-3			1942-1946
1977.354L	2-2			1947-1957
2022.067L	6-4		Woman's Association/Woman's Missionary Society membership	1947, 1955- 1957
1977.354L	2-3		Woman's Association minutes	1958-1960
	2-4		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1923-1933
2022.067L	6-6			1938-1951
1977.354L	2-5			1952-1961
2022.067L	6-5		W.M.S. financial records	1912-1933
	6-7		United Church Women minutes	1962-1970
	6-8			1971-1984
	6-9			2007-2013
	7-1		U.C.W. membership and correspondence	1962-1997
			Sunday School Records	
2022.067L	7-2		Sunday School records	1922-1926
	7-3		Sunday School registers	1969-1972
	7-4			1976-1980
	7 <b>-</b> 5		Sunday School reports	1977-1978,
				1983
	7-6		Sunday School financial records (inc. names)	1941-1961
			Youth Group Records	
2022.067L	7-7		Youth Group records	1949-1984
			Records of Other Groups	
2022.067L	7-8		"Pals" Mission Circle minutes	1945-1946
	7-9		Mr. and Mrs. Club minutes	1960-1962
			Correspondence/Subject Files	
2022.067L	7-13		Correspondence	1974-1984
	7-10			2019
	7-14		Correspondence with past ministers	1959-1998
	7-12		"A rural social history of Cataraqui, Ontario" by H B illsey	1950
	7-11		Memorial book	1951-2012
	7-15		Newsletters	1988
	7-16			2019-2020
	7-18		200th Anniversary	1993
	7-19		Memorials for Rev. William D. Bickford	2006
	7-20		Joint Needs Assessment report	2009
			Service Bulletins	
2022.067L	7-17		Service bulletins	1993
	8-1			2016

Cataraqui	Destavel	Charma	10-4
Cataradui	Pastorai	Charge	(Ont.)

Page 5 of 5
-------------

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 5: CAT	ARAQUI UN	IITED CHUR	CH, 1912-2022	
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records	
2022.067L	8-2		Financial record books	1919-1951
			Annual Reports	
2022.067L	8-3		Annual reports	1992-2000
	8-4			2001-2004
	8-5			2017-2021
			See also F1056 United Church of Canada	
			Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection	
			Photographs	
			See UCCA catalogue for item-level	
			descriptions	
			Maps and Architectural Records See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions	

F1591.287